In all we do, it's clear we care.™

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Brandon Glenn, VP. Marketing & Communications

VP, Marketing & Communications bglenn@lorisgifts.com 972-476-1775



## Lori's Celebrates Grand Opening in Canton, Ohio Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital Hosts Ribbon Cutting for New Lori's Store

CANTON, OH. (February 4, 2025) — Lori's celebrated the grand opening of its newest location, Store #677, at Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital in Canton, OH, with a ribbon-cutting ceremony on February 4, 2025. Store guests and staff gathered at 10:00 AM to begin the ribbon cutting, followed by a heartfelt blessing ceremony from the hospital ministry, creating a memorable occasion that brought the community together in celebration of this exciting new chapter.

Tracy Sinnott, Regional Vice President at Lori's Gifts, expressed her excitement, saying, "We are honored to be a part of the Cleveland Clinic family." She further shared, "We look forward to doing wonderful things for your patients, their loved ones, and the dedicated hospital staff." Tracy also highlighted an exciting new partnership with the hospital ministry for a "Round Up Your Change" initiative, with all proceeds going directly to support the ministry in providing food and other essential resources.

David Stewart, Senior Vice President & CFO for Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital, stated during the ribbon cutting, "On behalf of Cleveland Clinic and Mercy Hospital, we are thrilled to welcome Lori's Gifts." He continued, "Lori's Gifts plays an important role in our organization, and your reputation for providing excellent service to patients, families, and caregivers is well known. We truly appreciate your dedication in offering this valuable resource to our families."

Sue Mansour, District Manager, expressed, "We are so happy to be a part of the Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital community. This marks a significant milestone for us, and we couldn't have reached it without the dedication and hard work of our incredible team and everyone involved in bringing this store to life. Their efforts have truly made this grand opening possible, and we are excited to serve the hospital's patients, staff, and visitors with the high level of care and service Lori's Gifts is known for."

Charles Penny, Communications Manager for Lori's Gifts, shared, "It was a true honor to attend the ribbon cutting at Cleveland Clinic Mercy Hospital and represent Lori's Gifts at such a significant moment. We are thrilled to be a part of this wonderful hospital and community, and we look forward to continuing to be a trusted place for joy and support when people need it most."

Mercy Hospital has 620 members on its Medical Staff and employs 2,800 caregivers. Mercy received an "A" in the most recently published safety grades by the Leapfrog Group.

Lori's Gifts offers a wide range of practical and enjoyable products, providing a convenient and pleasant shopping experience for patients, families, hospital staff, and volunteers. With three distinct areas—Gifts, Fashion, and Marketplace—our stores are dedicated to bringing joy and comfort to everyone who visits.

###

Lori's Gifts is a national operator of hospital gift shops with over 300 gift shops operating in hospitals across 39 states. Since 1982, Lori's has been the nation's leader in hospital gift shop management. For further information, please email: hello@lorisgifts.com.

## LORI'S GIFTS, INC. 8400 Belleview Dr. Suite 255 · Plano, TX 75024 · (972) 759-5000 · www.lorisgifts.com